Year
2000-01

2001-02
2002-03
2003-04
2004-05
2005-06
2006-07
2007-08
2008-09
2009-10
2010-11

Total Cornell Workforce

Full and Part-Time
2000-01 to 2010-11

Faculty
1,520

1,550
1,544
1,564
1,578
1,594
1,627
1,637
1,639
1,605
1,564

Academic

Non-
Faculty

1,177
1,184
1,190
1,204
1,222
1,219
1,189
1,193
1,206
1,126
1,111

Non-

Academic

Staff
6,876

7,108
7,131
7,126
7,215
7,328
7,436
7,540
7,714
7,042
6,970

Total
9,573

9,842
9,865
9,894
10,015
10,141
10,252
10,370
10,559

9,773
9,645

e Faculty are defined as the 3 professorial ranks including part-time,
clinical and acting. Adjunct, visiting, courtesy, and emeritus
appointments are excluded.

e Academic non-faculty includes instructors, lecturers, teaching
associates, research and extension associates, librarians and
archivists.

e Staff includes full and part-time non-academic employees.
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