Total Cornell Workforce

Full and Part-Time 2000-01 to 2010-11

Year	Faculty	Academic Non- Faculty	Non- Academic Staff	Total
2000-01	1,520	1,177	6,876	9,573
2001-02	1,550	1,184	7,108	9,842
2002-03	1,544	1,190	7,131	9,865
2003-04	1,564	1,204	7,126	9,894
2004-05	1,578	1,222	7,215	10,015
2005-06	1,594	1,219	7,328	10,141
2006-07	1,627	1,189	7,436	10,252
2007-08	1,637	1,193	7,540	10,370
2008-09	1,639	1,206	7,714	10,559
2009-10	1,605	1,126	7,042	9,773
2010-11	1,564	1,111	6,970	9,645

- Faculty are defined as the 3 professorial ranks including part-time, clinical and acting. Adjunct, visiting, courtesy, and emeritus appointments are excluded.
- Academic non-faculty includes instructors, lecturers, teaching associates, research and extension associates, librarians and archivists.
- Staff includes full and part-time non-academic employees.

Last update: July 8, 2011